

\202

Cr1.A.No. 941 OF 2003
ITEM No.102

Court No. 5

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL No.941 OF 2003

DHANAJ SINGH @ SHERA & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB Respondent (s)
(with appln. for impleading party and office report)

Date : 17/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Appellant (s)Mr. ATM Ranganujam, Sr. Adv. Adv.
Mr. BS Jain, Adv. for
Mr. Shankar Diwate, Adv.

For Respondent(s)Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Pandit, Adv.

Mr. APS Deol, Adv.
Mr. Manjit Dalal, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

The counsel, who filed the application for impleadment has assisted the prosecution in Court and there is no justification to make him a formal party to the proceedings in this Court. Hence the application for impleadment stands disposed of.
Judgment reserved.

(D.L.Chugh) (Vijay Aggarwal)
AR-cum-PS Court Master

ITEM No.102

Court No. 5

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL No.941 OF 2003

DHANAJ SINGH @ SHERA & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB Respondent (s)
(with appln. for impleading party and office report)

Date : 17/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Appellant (s) Mr. ATM Ranganujam, Sr. Adv. Adv.
Mr. BS Jain, Adv. for
Mr. Shankar Diwate, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Pandit, Adv.

Mr. APS Deol, Adv.
Mr. Manjit Dalal, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

The counsel, who filed the application for impleadment has assisted the prosecution in Court and there is no justification to make him a formal party to the proceedings in this Court. Hence the application for impleadment stands disposed of.
Judgment reserved.

(D.L.Chugh) (Vijay Aggarwal)
AR-cum-PS Court Master

LIST OF BOOKS REFERRED

1. 1993 Suppl. (3) SCC 449
2. 1950 SCR 821
3. AIR 1976 SC 951 @ 952, 2263 & 2277
4. AIR 1995 SC 1601 paras 19 to 21
5. 2003 (2) SCC 518 @ 520
6. 2003 (10) SCC 414
7. 2003(1) SCC 456
8. 2000(2) SCC 646
9. 2003 (8) SCC 224 @ 229